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Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

## | Description Illustration

1 Unscrew bolts (13 mm
spanner) and remove bracket.

2 Loosen and unscrew breather
vent (18 mm spanner).
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Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

## | Description Illustration

3 Loosen and unscrew cable
gland (24 mm spanner).

4 | Cut cable flush with housing.
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Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

## | Description lllustration

Cut silicone cementing around
front glass and remove front
glass (cutting knife).

5 | Caution!

Cutting hazard. Wear proper
protective gear and hold
fixture in place, e.g. using a
vice.

Unscrew M3 bolts (TX10 drive
6 | screwdriver) and remove
plastic lenses.
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Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

# | Description

Unscrew M5 bolts (4 mm
Allen key). Cut wires

Remove circuit board.

Unscrew M5 bolts and
8 | remove aluminium plate
(4 mm Allen key).

Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

connected to circuit board.

lllustration
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Dismantling of RLX B G2 luminaire fixture

lllustration

# | Description

9 | Remove lock-washer with
pliers.

Unscrew M5 bolts (4 mm
10 Allen key). Cut all loose wires
flush with black potting in the

center.
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